### 503302147 05/12/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3348765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
FERRON KENMORE	02/27/2015	
TYREL KENMORE	02/27/2015	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KENMORE HOLDINGS INC.
Street Address:	50 ROSSMERE CRESENT SE
City:	MEDICINE HAT
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T1B 2H4

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13969283

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-766-7000

Email: kelsey.dehne@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP

Address Line 1: 90 SOUTH 7TH STREET

Address Line 2: 2200 WELLS FARGO CENTER
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	503028.000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELSEY DEHNE	
SIGNATURE:	/kelseydehne/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2015	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Kenmore - executed Assignment-CAL\_LAW-2248680-v1#page1.tif source=Kenmore - executed Assignment-CAL\_LAW-2248680-v1#page2.tif source=Kenmore - executed Assignment-CAL\_LAW-2248680-v1#page3.tif

PATENT 503302147 REEL: 035614 FRAME: 0968

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE:

WHEREAS, W							
Ferron KENMORE of	50	Rossma	ire Cr	Medicine Ha (Address)	t Alberta		anc
Tyrel KENMORE of _	3	Turner	Place	Medicine Ha (Address)	+ Alberta	<u></u>	have

invented an invention entitled: SYSTEM, APPARATUS, AND METHODS FOR DISPOSAL OF FLUID WASTES ("Invention"), for which an application for Letters Patent has been made in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 16, 2013 under serial number 13/969,283 (Gowling Lafleur Henderson Reference No. V84992US), which claims priority to Canadian Patent Application No. 2,787,745 filed August 17, 2012 (Gowling Lafleur Henderson Reference No. V84992CA);

WHEREAS, KENMORE HOLDINGS INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 50 Rossmere Cresent SE, Medicine Hat, Alberta, T1B 2H4, Canada, is desirous of acquiring and having assigned to it the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention that may be granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions; and

WHEREAS WE have agreed to make such assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer absolutely to the ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to: (a) the Invention worldwide; (b) any and all patent applications for the Invention in all countries and jurisdictions and under all conventions and treaties, including the right to claim for any and all applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under conventions, treaties or otherwise, and all divisions, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, provisionals, non-provisionals, substitutions and renewals thereof; (c) all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, and any renewals, reissues, re-examinations or extensions of the Letters Patent, and (d) the exclusive right to bring or participate in any proceeding for past infringement or any other actionable right under all of the foregoing and to receive all remedies that arise therefrom, to the end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

V84992CA\VAN\_LAVA 1036668\1

PATENT REEL: 035614 FRAME: 0969 I hereby authorize and request the patent offices in all countries and jurisdictions to issue any and all of the Letters Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all papers relating to all patent applications including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals, provisionals, non-provisionals or substitutes thereof, and the Letters Patent including any renewal, re-examination, extension and reissue thereof, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in any and all countries and jurisdictions.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any country.

necessary or desirable to make this Assignment solution to	
EXECUTED at 1740 7th Ave S.W. Me	dieine Hat, this 27
(Location)	(Day)
day of February Qols (Year)	
Witness: Assignor:	James
Print Name: Ferron KENN	WORE

EXECUTED at 1740 7 th Ave S.W. Medicine Hat , this 27 (Day)

day of February , 2015

(Month)

(Year)

Witness:

Print Name:

Assignor:

Tyrel KENMORE

V84992CA\VAN\_LAW\ 1036668\1

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/12/2015 REEL: 035614 FRAME: 0971